

\*

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19132/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 30/05/2008 in MA No. 1/2008 in First Appeal No.466/2005 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

M/S S & S INTERBUILD (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT SANGHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Yugant R. Maralapl, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order  
passed by the National Commission.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master