

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19132/2008

M/S. S & S INTERBUILD (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT SANGHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar,Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swaty Malik,Adv.  
for M/s. Dua Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Swaty Malik appearing on behalf of M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates-on-Record for the respondents states that they will file Vakalatnama for both the respondents. They want time to file counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 21.11.2008.

List the matter on 21.11.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar