

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.103 OF 2010

M/S S & S INTERBUILD (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT SANGHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

With Civil Appeal NO.104 of 2010
(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Appeals was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaibhav Joshi,Adv.
for M/s. Dua Associates,Advs.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThree weeks' time is granted to the respondents in both
the cases to file statement of cases.[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master