

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 103 AND 104 OF 2010**

M/s S &amp; S Interbuild (P) Ltd

...Appellant

VERSUS

Prashant Sanghi &amp; Anr

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.01.2010 when the following order was passed:

**"Delay condoned****Leave granted****We also direct that the principal amount will be paid to the respondents within four weeks from today failing which the respondents would be entitled to full payment as per the orders of the National Commission."**

It is submitted that there are two common respondents in the matters above mentioned. Both the respondents are represented by Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta Advocate. Service is complete.

Original record has been received. Statement of Case has been filed by the appellant as well as by the respondents in Civil Appeal No. 103/10. The counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case in Civil Appeal No. 104/10 but counsel for the respondents has not filed statement of case despite last chance given by the Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Registrar Court for pre-final hearing with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR