

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 103/2010

M/S S AND S INTERBUILD PVT. LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

PRASHANT SANGHI & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 104 OF 2010.

O R D E R

The National Commission while directing the appellant to return the principal amount has directed to refund the said amount with 10% interest per annum.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and perused the record, we are of the considered opinion that under the facts of this case, interest of justice will be met if the interest rate is reduced from 10% per annum to 6% per annum. Ordered accordingly.

It is brought to the notice of the Court that the appellant has already repaid the principal amount. Therefore, the appellant is directed to pay 6% interest

on the principal amount (minus the amount already paid) from the date of the filing of the complaint till the date of payment of the entire principal amount within eight weeks from today

In the aforesaid terms, the appeals stand disposed of.

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR]

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 12, 2019.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 103/2010

M/S S AND S INTERBUILD PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT SANGHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 104/2010 (XVII-A)

Date : 12-12-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddarth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Tahira Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.C. Shyamsundar, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)